



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KMJ.10 /2021
Appellant : Sri Sumen Roy

Appenant . Sit Sumen Roy

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Pirerchak Gaon Panchayat

Date of hearing : 18.01.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 18.01.2022

The Secretary & SPIO, Pirerchak Gaon Panchayat under South Karimganj Dev. Block informs the Commission vide its letter no. PGP/RTI/2021-22 dated 17.01.2022 that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant through Registered post with A/D respectively bearing no. RS551303106IN dated 13.01.2022 and RS5551302984IN dated 13.01.2022.

Since the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant and the appellant is not present to raise any contention if there be any, as such, the  $2^{nd}$  appeal dated 10.05.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/KMJ.10/2021

Dtd.18.01.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Secretary, Pirerchak Gaon Panchayat, PO- Shyamnagar, Kaliganj Bazar, Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 722 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the BDO, South Karimganj Dev. Block, PO-Shyamnagar, Kaliganj Bazar, Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 722 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Sumen Roy, Pushpa Lane, W/No. 02, Vill- East Kanishail, Po-Kanishail, Dist.- Karimganj, Assam, Pin- 788 711, Contact No. 9401132448 for information
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

lun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission